
1998 PSM Users' Group Conference Attendees

Breckenridge, CO

Dr. Dennis M. Ahern Joseph C. Boeggeman, Jr.
Northrop Grumman - ESSD USSTRATCOM
Software Systems Department   MS-210 J625
PO Box 746 901 SAC Blvd., Ste 2B10
Baltimore, MD 21203   Offutt AFB, NE 68113-6600
Phone: 410-993-6234 Phone: 402-294-5639
FAX: 410-765-4311 FAX: 402-294-2174
dennis_ahern@mail%northgrum.com boeggemj@stratcom.af.mil

Greg L. Albert Dr. Barry W. Boehm
U.S. Air Force University of Southern California
Quliaty Metrics Team - LYSRP Computer Science Department
300 Second St., Suite 104 SAL 300
Robins AFB, GA 31098-1638   Los Angeles, CA 90089-0781
Phone: 912-926-0701 Phone: (213) 740-8163
albertG@avionics2.robins.af.mil FAX: (213) 740-4927

boehm@sunset.usc.edu
H. Bruce Allgood
ESIP/STSC Julie F. Bouchard
OO-ALC/TI-3 Sandia National Laboratories
5851 F Avenue PO Box 5800
Hill AFB, UT 84056-5713   M/S 0535
Phone: (801) 777-3207 Albuquerque, NM 87185-5800
FAX: (801) 777-9034 Phone: 505-845-9724
allgoodh@software.hill.af.mil FAX: 505-844-9478

jfbouch@sandia.gov
Lorraine S. Baca
Sandia National Laboratories William M. Bridges, Jr.
Mail Stop 0974 Arnold Engineering Development Center
PO 5800 AEDC/DOI
Albuquerque, NM 87185-0974   1099 Avenue C, MS 9014
Phone: 505-845-9721 Arnold AFB, TN 37389-9014
FAX: 505-844-9478 Phone: 931-455-2135
lsbaca@sandia.gov FAX: 931-454-6884

bridges@hap.arnold.af.mil
Elizabeth K. Bailey, PhD
Software Metrics, Inc. James R. Brink
4345 High Ridge Road James Gregory Associates, Inc.
Haymarket, VA 20169   1251 Hill Road North
Phone: (703) 754-0115 Suite 101
FAX: (703) 754-0115 Pickerington, OH 43147-9097
bkbailey@erols.com Phone: 614-759-0045

FAX: 614-759-0058
jbrink@jamesgregory.com
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Michael P. Burnette Kathleen D. Chastain
Naval Surface Warfare Center Navy FMSO, Code 902
Port Hueneme Div - Dam Neck Detachment PO Box 2010
1922 Regulus Avenue 5450 Carlisle Pike
Virginia Beach, VA 23461-2097   Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
Phone: (757) 433-7584;  DSN 433 Phone: 717-790-2925
FAX: (757) 433-6809;  DSN 433 FAX: 717-790-2510
burnette_michael@ecomail.damneck.navy.mil kathy_chastain@fmso.navy.mil

Joseph Caravello Bradford K. Clark, PhD
Federal Aviation Administration Software Metrics, Inc.
800 Independence Ave., SW 4345 High Ridge Road
Room #601, AIT-5 Haymarket, VA 20169
Washington, DC 20591   Phone: 703-754-0115
Phone: 202-267-9988 FAX: 703-754-0115
FAX: 202-267-5080 bradclark@erols.com
joe.caravello@faa.dot.gov

Thomas P. Conrad
David N. Card Naval Undersea Warfare Center
Software Productivity Consortium Division Newport, Code 223
115 Windward Way 1176 Howell Street
Indian Harbour, FL 32937   Newport, RI 02841-1708
Phone: 407-779-8203; (407) 779-4650 (home) Phone: (401) 832-2045
FAX: SPC: 703-742-7200 FAX: (401) 832-2130
card@software.org conradt@csd.npt.nuwc.navy.mil

Annie L. Cavanaugh-Boger William A. Criss
L3 Communications Naval Surface Warfare Center
3260 Leoti Drive Port Hueneme Div - Dam Neck Detachment
Colorado Springs, CO 80922   1922 Regulus Ave.
Phone: 719-380-9916 Virginia Beach, VA 23461-2097
cavanaua@jntf.osd.mil Phone: 757-433-6362

FAX: 757-433-7275
Robert E. Chaney, Jr. criss_william@ecomail.damneck.navy.mil
USSTRATCOM
Technical Director, Software Support Division Joseph Cullen
901 SAC Blvd., Suite 2B10 DCMC- Lockheed Martin Astronautics
Offutt AFB, NE 68113-6600   2697 W. Foothill Canyon Court
Phone: 402-294-4010 Highlands Ranch, CO 80126
FAX: 402-294-2174 Phone: 303-971-5873
chaneyr@stratcom.af.mil FAX: 303-971-4756

jcullen@rt-link.dcmdc.dla.mil
Dr. Robert Charette
ITABHI Corporation Kim T. Dang
11609 Stonewall Jackson Drive OC-ALC/LASKU
Spotsylvania, VA 22553   Tinker AFB
Phone: 540-972-8150 Oklahoma City, OK 73134
FAX: 540-972-3919 Phone: 405-736-4979
charette@erols.com FAX: 405-736-4999

kdang@lasmx.tinker.af.mil
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Mallory D. Davis Ed Dudash
Naval Undersea Warfare Center Naval Surface Warfare Center Dahlgren Division
Code 8413 Building 990/3 Code: N20A
1176 Howell Street 17320 Dahlgren Road
Newport, RI 02841-1708   Dahlgren, VA 22405
Phone: (401) 841-2105 Phone: (540) 653-1117
FAX: 401-841-7394 FAX: (540) 653-1142
m_davis@usa.net edudash@nswc.navy.mil

Joseph Dean Laura Dwinnell
Tecolote Research, Inc. Litton/PRC
54 Middlesex Turnpike 1500 PRC Drive
Bedford, MA 01824   MS 2N3
Phone: 781-275-3014 McLean, VA 22102
FAX: 781-275-3407 Phone: 703-883-8707
jdean@bos.tecolote.com ; 781-275-3014 FAX: 703-883-8700

dwinnell_laura@prc.com
Darlene F. DeAngelo
Defense Logistics Support Command Michael R. Eckley
402 Altoona Drive Sandia National Laboratories
Fredericksburg, VA 22401   PO Box 5800
Phone: 703-767-1608 Albuquerque, NM 87185
FAX: 703-767-1619 Phone: 505-844-4767
darlene_deangelo@hq.dla.mil FAX: 505-844-9478

mreckle@sandia.gov
Harpal Dhama
The MITRE Corporation Dr. William H. Farr
MS M220 Naval Surface Warfare Center
202 Burlington Road 17320 Dahlgren Road, B10
Bedford, MA 01730-1420   Dahlgren, VA 22448-5100
Phone: (617) 271-2585 Phone: (540) 653-8388;  DSN 249
dhama@mitre.org FAX: (540) 653-4930

wfarr@nswc.navy.mil
Donald V. Dortenzo
Software Productivity Consortium Dr. Jack Ferguson
2214 Rock Hill Road Software Engineering Institute
Herndon, VA 20170   1155 Kelly Johnson Blvd.
Phone: 703-742-7119 Suite 111
FAX: 703-742-7200 Colorado Springs, CO 80920
dortenzo@software.org Phone: 719--548-4744

FAX: 719-590-7652
Roger Duckworth jrf@sei.cmu.edu
West Virginia High Technology Consortium
1000 Technology Drive Donald J. Gantzer
Fairmont, WV 26554   TRW
Phone: 304-366-2577 One Federal Systems Park Drive
FAX: 304-363-5982 MS WDC 9/7S168
rlduck@wvhtf.org Fairfax, VA 22033

Phone: 202-651-2288
FAX: 202-484-1255
don.gantzer@faa.gov
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Arthur Gemmer Robert Glenn House
Rockwell Collins U.S. Air Force
400 Collins Road, NE QMG
Cedar Rapids, IA 52498   380 2nd Street, Suite 104
Phone: 319-295-7438 Warner Robins AFB, GA
FAX: 319-295-0950 Phone: 912-926-0694
ahgemmer@crnotes.cca.rockwell.com houseg@avionics2.robins.af.mil

Charles Gold James F. Hudec
International Function Point User Group Raytheon Systems Company
6 Rexford Road 2501 W. University
West Cornwll, CT 06796   MS 8048
Phone: 860-672-3435 McKinney, TX 75050
FAX: same as above Phone: 972-952-2569
charles.gold@ey.com FAX: 972-952-2701

j-hudec@ti.com
Fred M. Hall
Independent Engineerng, Inc, Joyce Jakaitis
4 Old Station Road American Systems Corporation
Severna Park, MD 21146   14200 Park Meadow Drive
Phone: (703) 979-9674 Chantilly, VA 220151
FAX: (703) 979-8187 Phone: (703) 968-5010
FHallIEI@aol.com FAX: (703) 968-5151

joyce.jakaitis@ascacc.com
Ron B. Hartman
Lockheed Martin Paul Janusz
86 South Cobb Drive US Army TACOM-ARDEC
D/73-F9    MZ/0685 Attn:  AMSTA-AR-QAT-A  (Paul Janusz)
Marietta, GA 30063-0685   Building 62
Phone: 770-494-9633 Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000
FAX: 770-494-1661 Phone: 973-724-4849
ron.hartman@lmco.com FAX: 973-724-4026

janusz@pica.army.mil
Dan Hix
Arnold Engineering Development Center Lt Col Joe Jarzombek
MS 4401 ESIP/U.S. Air Force
678 2nd Street ESIP Director
Tullahoma, TN 37389-4401   5851 F Avenue
Phone: 931-454-4480 Hill Air Force Base, UT 84056-5713
hix@hap.arnold.af.mil Phone: (801) 777-2435

FAX: (801) 777-9034
Lanny Holt jarzombj@software.hill.af.mil
Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
1103 Avenue B Cheryl L. Jones
MS-6400 Naval Undersea Warfare Center
Arnold AFB, TN 37389   PSM Support Center
Phone: 931-454-3181 1176 Howell Street
holtll@hap.arnold.af.mil Newport, RI 02841-1708

Phone: 401-832-3025
FAX: 401-831-2130
jonescl@csd.npt.nuwc.navy.mil
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Harry Kelso Beth A. Layman
FMSO Code 9212 Lockheed Martin
PO Box 2010 Consultative Engineering
5450 Carlisle Pike 7700 Technology Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-0787   Melbourne, FL 32904-1575
Phone: 717-605-4084 Phone: (407) 984-2561
FAX: 717-605-5587 FAX: (407) 951-2601
harry_kelso@fmso.navy.mil beth.a.layman@lmco.com

Greg H. Klein Linda L. Leslie
Sverdrup Technology, Inc. WR-ALC/LYSRP
AEDC 380 Second St.
1103 Avenue B Suite 104
Arnold AFB, TN 37389-1400   Robins AFB, GA 31098-1638
Phone: 931-454-5507 Phone: 912-926-0665
FAX: 931-454-6309 FAX: 912-926-0496
klein@hap.arnold.af.mil lesliel@avionics2.robins.af.mil

Ron Kohl D. Scott Lucero
Intermetrics U.S. Army Software Metrics Office
100 University Drive CSTE-OM-SMO
Fairmont, WV 26554   Park Center IV, 4501 Ford Avenue
Phone: 304-367-8321 Alexandria, VA 22302-1458
FAX: 304-367-8221 Phone: (703) 681-3895
kohl@intermetrics.com FAX: (703) 681-6914

lucerodon@hq.optec.army.mil
Norm Kowalski
Naval Undersea Warfare Center Dr. Michael Martin
Code 2232, Building 1171/2 Information Resources Management College
1176 Howell Street National Defense University
Newport, RI 02841-1708   Ft. McNair
Phone: (401) 832-1298 Washington, DC 20319-6000
FAX: (401) 832-2130 Phone: 202-685-4880
kowalskinw@csd.npt.nuwc.navy.mil FAX: 202-685-3974

martinml@ndu.edu
Larry LaBruyere
TRW Edward McEntee
WDC9/7S168 Defense Logistics Agency
1 Federal Systems Park Drive Information Technology
Fairfax, VA 22033-4416   6319 Everglades Drive
Phone: (202) 651-2108 Alexandria, VA 22312
FAX: (202) 484-1255 Phone: 703-767-2504
larry.labruyere@faa.gov FAX: 703-767-1619

edward_mcentee@hq.dla.mil
Robert Laws
Federal Aviation Administration John J. McGarry
ASU-250 NUWC - PSM Support Center
800 Independence Avenue, SW Division Newport, Code 2232
Washington, DC 20591   1176 Howell Street
Phone: (202) 267-8909 Newport, RI 02841-1708
FAX: (202) 267-9713 Phone: (401) 832-2180
bob.laws@faa.gov FAX: (401) 832-2130

McGarryJJ@csd.npt.nuwc.navy.mil
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Mary A. McGarry Maj. Thomas D. Neff
IIT Research Institute Chief, Metrics & Analysis
JSC Support Group USSTRATCOM/J621
185 Admiral Cochrane Drive 901 SAC Boulevard, Room 2B10
Annapolis, MD 21401   Offutt Air Force Base, NE 68113-6600
Phone: 410-573-7555 Phone: (402) 232-4584
FAX: 410-573-7634 FAX: 402-294-1505
mcgarrym@iitri.org NeffT@stratcom.af.mil

James R. McGovern Patrick O'Brien
Lockheed Martin Rockwell Collins
Sr. Staff Systems Engineer, Mgmt. & Data Systems 400 Collins Road, NE
PO Box 8048 Cedar Rapids, IA 52498
Philadelphia, PA 19101   Phone: 319-295-5539
Phone: 610-531-3213 FAX: 319-295-0950
FAX: 610-531-1190 pobrien@collins.rockwell.com
james.r.mcgovern@lmco.com

Stephen T. O'Grady
Mara R. Melton Naval Undersea Warfare Center
Naval Research Laboratory Code 223
4555 Overlook Ave., SW Bldg 1171/2
Washington, DC 20375   Newport, RI 02841-1708
Phone: 202-404-4068 Phone: 401-832-
FAX: 202-767-7569 FAX: 401-832-2130
melton@kingcrab.nrl.navy.mil ogradyst@csd.npt.nuwc.navy.mil

Guy Mercurio Jim Oblinger
Defense Logistics Agency NUWC Code 2233
DCMC - Software Ctr Bldg 1171/2
495 Summer St. 1176 Howell St.
Boston, MA 02210-2184   Newport, RI 02842
Phone: 617-753-4122 Phone: 401-832-1366
FAX: 617-753-4189 FAX: 401-832-2130
gmercurio@dcmde.dla.mil oblingerjt@csd.npt.nuwc.navy.mil

James W. Moore William J. Peresta
The MITRE Corporation Naval Undersea Warfare Center
1820 Dolley Madison Blvd Code 2232
W534 Bldg. 1171/2
McLean, VA 22102   Newport, RI 02842-1708
Phone: (703) 883-7396 Phone: 401-832-2210
FAX: (703) 883-5432 FAX: 401-832-2130
moorej@acm.org perestawj@csd.npt.nuwc.navy.mil

Dave Morris Adrian Pitman
Independent Engineering, Inc. Australian Department of Defence
47783 Tupelo Court ,     Australia
Sterling, VA 20165   Phone: +011 61 26266 6255
Phone: (703) 406-4268 FAX: FAX: TBA
FAX: same as phone # Email: TBA
dmorris406@aol.com
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James E. Price Laurie G. Shifflett
Defense Systems Management College Lockheed Martin
9820 Belvoir Road M & DS
Suite G-38 11107 Sunset Hills Road
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5565   Reston, VA 20190
Phone: 703-805-2289 Phone: 703-707-5285
FAX: 703-805-3856 FAX: 703-707-6888
pricej@dsmc.dsm.mil

David L. Smith
Donald N. Pritchard The Mitre Corporation
OC-ALC/LASKU Senior Systems Engineer
4750 Staff Drive 1150 Academy Park Loop, Suite 212
Suite 204 Colorado Springs, CO 80910-3716
Tinker AFB, OK 73145-3314   Phone: 719-572-8215
Phone: 405-736-4979 FAX: 719-572-8477
FAX: 405-736-4999 dsmith@mitre.org
dpritcha@lasmx.tinker.af.mil

Paul Spikes
Bruce R. Reed, Jr. SSSG/SDWSE
James Gregory Associates, Inc. 1050 E. Stewart Ave.
1251 Hill Road North Peterson AFB
Suite 101 Colorado Springs, CO 80914-2902
Pickerington, OH 43147-9097   Phone: 719-556-2573
Phone: 614-759-0045 FAX: 719-556-2038
FAX: 614-759-0058 spikesp1@cisf.af.mil
breed@jgai.com

Joyce A. Statz
Kevin Richins TeraQuest Metrics, Inc.
STSC/TISE 12885 Research Blvd
7278 4th Street Suite 207
Bay G Austin, TX 78750
Hill AFB, UT 84056-5205   Phone: 512-219-9152
Phone: 801-775-2942 FAX: 512-219-0587
FAX: 801-777-8069 statz@teraquest.com
richinsk@software.hill.af.mil

Robert Straitt
Garry Roedler United Defense
Lockheed Martin Corp. Armament Systems Division
PO Box 8048 4800 East River Road, M233
Building A, Room 10A26 Minneapolis, MN 55421-1498
Philadelphia, PA 19101   Phone: 612-572-3358
Phone: (610) 531-7845 FAX: 612-572-6940
FAX: (610) 531-1190 Bob_Straitt@fmc.com
garry.j.roedler@lmco.com

Kenneth J. Stranc
Prof. Jay A. Rothman TASC
USWest 55 Walkers Brook Drive
7777 East Yale Avenue Reading, MA 01867
Apt. N207 Phone: 781-942-2000, x3121
Denver, CO 80231   FAX: 781-942-9507
Phone: 303-751-7495 kjstranc@tasc.com
FAX: 303-604-6673
jrothman@carbon.cudenver.edu
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Rick H. Stuller Kathleen R. Weisman
Hawaiian Electric Company, Inc. CTA
820 Ward Avenue 5109 Leesburg Pike
WAE-ED Bldg 6, Suite 800
Honolulu, HI 96814   Falls Church, VA 22041
Phone: (808) 543-7170 Phone: 703-575-2288
FAX: (808) 543-7132 FAX: 703-845-3616
rstuller@hei.com tweisman@mastmail.ha.osd.mil

David J. Szymanski, PhD Brenda Zettervall
US Air Force OUSD DTSE&E/SE
USSTRATCOM Room 3D1075
901 SAC Bvd., Suite 2B10 3110 Defense, The Pentagon
Offutt Air Force Base, NE 68113-6600   Washington, DC 20301-3110
Phone: 402-294-1561 Phone: (703) 695-2300
FAX: 402-294-2174 FAX: (703) 614-9884
szymansd@stratcom.af.mil zetterbt@acq.osd.mil

Donna M. Thomas Sally R. Zins
WRALC/LYSRP Independent Engineering, Inc.
380 Second St. Suite 436
Suite 104 1151 Aquidneck Avenue
Robins AFB, GA 31098   Middletown, RI 02842
Phone: 912-926-0663 Phone: 401-832-4581
thomasd@avionics2.robins.af.mil FAX: 401-832-2130

psm@csd.npt.nuwc.navy.mil
Joe B. Thompson
Sverdrup Technology, Inc. Mike Zsak
1103 Avenue B OUSD DTSE&E/SE
MS 1400 Pentagon
Arnold AFB, TN 37389-1400   Washington, DC 20301
Phone: 931-454-7137 Phone: (703) 681-4527
FAX: 931-454-6187 FAX: (703) 681-3415
thompsonj@hap.arnold.af.mil zsakmg@acq.osd.mil

William R. Trebilcock Dave Zubrow
Sandia National Laboratories Software Engineering Institute
6005 Madre Court, NE Carnegie Mellon University
Albuquerque, NM 87111   4500 Fifth Avenue
Phone: 505-844-9141 Pittsburgh, PA 15213
wrtrebi@sandia.gov Phone: (412) 268-5243

FAX: (412) 268-5758
Meredith Turner dz@sei.cmu.edu
Graeme & Garland
1426 Central Ave., #203
Memphis, TN 38104
Phone: 901-276-2977
FAX: 901-541-4799
mturner@tssc.com
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